OP \$390.00 1647762

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM317487

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TIN ROOF ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC		09/12/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PUSSER'S (2001) LTD.
Street Address:	Lower Estate, Road Town
City:	Tortola
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SAINT KITTS AND NEVIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1647762	THE PUSSER'S CO. STORE & PUB
Registration Number:	1761913	PUSSER'S
Registration Number:	1763537	PUSSER'S LANDING
Registration Number:	1277027	"SPLICE THE MAIN BRACE!"
Registration Number:	2346510	
Registration Number:	3757095	PUSSER'S
Registration Number:	3718611	"SPLICE THE MAIN BRACE!"
Registration Number:	3739960	
Registration Number:	3749138	
Registration Number:	3940146	PUSSER'S
Registration Number:	4030755	PUSSER'S CO. STORE
Registration Number:	3940458	PUSSER'S
Registration Number:	4289616	PAINKILLER
Registration Number:	4283074	PUSSER'S WEST INDIES
Serial Number:	85779379	PUSSER'S BRITISH WEST INDIES B V I

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7032058050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-205-8000

TRADEMARK

900301671 REEL: 005365 FRAME: 0784

Email: rommel.cortez@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: James M. Slattery **Address Line 1:** P.O. Box 747

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3129-0251M

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 747

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

James M. Slattery

/James M. Slattery/

DATE SIGNED: 09/19/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Deed of Release#page1.tif

source=Deed of Release#page2.tif

source=Deed of Release#page3.tif

source=Deed of Release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005365 FRAME: 0785

DATED Sylverber 12 2014

TIN ROOF ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC

as Lender

in favour of

PUSSERS BRITISH WEST INDIES LTD and PUSSER'S (2001) LTD as Borrowers

DEED OF RELEASE

relating to a loan and security agreement

TRADEMARK REEL: 005365 FRAME: 0786 (1) PUSSERS BRITISH WEST INDIES LTD, a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands with registration number 1736959 and PUSSER'S (2001) LTD, a company incorporated in the Island of Nevis (the "Borrowers");

BY:

(2) TIN ROOF ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company with address at 1516 Demonbreum Street Nashville, Tennessee 37203 (the "Lender").

BACKGROUND

- (A) The Lender executes this deed in favour of the Borrowers in connection with a loan and security agreement dated August 30, 2013 made between the Lender and the Borrowers (the "Loan and Security Agreement");
- (B) The Lender wishes to release the Borrowers from all their obligations under the Loan and Security Agreement; and
- (C) It is intended that this document takes effect as a deed notwithstanding the fact that a party may only execute this document under hand,

IT IS AGREED as follows:

RELEASE

With effect from the date of this Deed, the Lender irrevocably and unconditionally releases and discharges all of the security constituted by the Loan and Security Agreement and releases the Borrowers from all their obligations under the Loan and Security Agreement.

2. GOVERNING LAW

This Deed is governed by the laws of the State of Tennessee.

EXECUTED as a DEED)	
by /)	
forward of tenali)	
of TIN ROOF ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC)	ં અંત્રાસ્ત્ર ન અત્ર કરોન અને અને ન અફ્લાફિસ્ટાન્ટ્ર કૃષ્ણાના અફિસ્ટ્રેન્ટ અફ્લેક સ્ટ્રેક્ટ્સેન્ટ્રેક્ટ્
in the presence of:)	
		v.

(Witness)

Lender

Tennessee

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005365 FRAME: 0787

TERMINATION AND RELEASE

OF

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TIN ROOF ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "the Secured Party") a Tennessee limited liability company with an office at 1516 Demonbreun Street, Nashville, Tennessee 37203, hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the interest of Pusser's (2001) Ltd., (hereinafter referred to as "the Borrower") a SAINT KITTS AND NEVIS corporation having its principal place of business at Lower Estate, Road Town, Tortola, VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH in the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, created by a Security Agreement by Borrower in favor of Secured Party, recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 5, 2013 at (Trademark Reci 5105 and Frame 0947).

	TIN ROOF ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC:
Date <u> </u>	By Bob Fron Klin Name Title President
ACKI	NOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF TENNESSEE 58 COUNTY OF Davidson	
to the within instrument and acknowledged	Pawl Vernich , personally appeared ally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized instrument the person, or the entity on behalf of which the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Notary Public in the foresaid County and State	OF THE

My commission expires on Maria 3,2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005365 FRAME: 0788

My Commission Express MAR, S. 2015

Schedule 1

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION NO.	OWNER
THE PUSSER'S CO. STORE & PUB	74/028,677	1,647,762	PUSSER'S (2001) LTD.
PUSSER'S	74/307,602	1,761,913	PUSSER'S (2001) LTD.
PUSSER'S LANDING	74/307,601	1,763,537	PUSSER'S (2001) LTD.
SPLICE THE MAIN BRACE!	73/407,843	1,277,027	PUSSER'S (2001) LTD,
PALM TREE & SUN (& DESIGN)	75/515,114	2,346,510	PUSSER'S (2001) LTD.
PUSSER'S	77/769,170	3,757,095	PUSSER'S (2001) LTD.
SPLICE THE MAIN BRACE!	77/769,163	3,718,611	PUSSER'S (2001) LTD.
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (denoting "SPLICE THE MAIN BRACE")	77/769,173	3,739,960	PUSSER'S (2001) LTD.
PALM TREE & SUN (& DESIGN)	77/769,179	3,749,138	PUSSER'S (2001) LTD.
PUSSER'S	85/032,130	3,940,146	PUSSER'S (2001) LTD.
PUSSER'S CO. STORE	85/091,017	4,030,755	PUSSER'S (2001) LTD.
PUSSER'S	85/097,256	3,940,458	PUSSER'S (2001) LTD.
PAINKILLER	85/301,498	4,289,616	PUSSER'S (2001) LTD.
PUSSER'S WEST INDIES (& Design)	85/673,347	4,283,074	PUSSER'S (2001) LTD.
PUSSER'S BRITISH WEST INDIES BVI CROWN (& Design) (in color)	85/779,379		PUSSER'S (2001) LTD.

11238281v1

A.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005365 FRAME: 0789

RECORDED: 09/19/2014